
District Supervisor Email 

1,2 Zoya Tsirulnikov ztsirulnikov@schools.nyc.gov 

2 Sara Estrin sestrin@schools.nyc.gov 

2 Christopher Restivo crestiv@schools.nyc.gov 

3 Chana Katz ckatz6@schools.nyc.gov 

4 Batya Tenenbaum btenenbaum@schools.nyc.gov 

5,6 David Hom dhom@schools.nyc.gov 

6 Bethany Sanchez bsanchez9@schools.nyc.gov 

7 Helena Hawkshawe Hhawksh@schools.nyc.gov 

8 Kristin O'Leary Toro Koleary@schools.nyc.gov 

8,9 Saneddy Quezada squezada@schools.nyc.gov 

9 Daria Brown Harris DBrown6@schools.nyc.gov 

10 Samantha Culbert sculbert@schools.nyc.gov 

10 Karen Sutter Sylvester Ksutter@schools.nyc.gov 

10,PreK Kismet Ware KWareMalleuve@schools.nyc.gov 

11 Giselle Ferreira-Nunez GFerreira@schools.nyc.gov 

11,12 Sheri Rottenberg SRotenberg@schools.nyc.gov 

13,15 Kathleen Mulcahy KMulcahy@schools.nyc.gov 

14 Nick Pandey npandey@schools.nyc.gov 

15 Malka Plutchok Mplutch@schools.nyc.gov 

16,32 Aileen Mullen-Smith Amullen4@schools.nyc.gov 

17 Deborah Bochbot Dbochbot@schools.nyc.gov 

18,22 Michelle Zeltser mzeltser@schools.nyc.gov 
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19 Lesley Anne Calliste Lcallis@schools.nyc.gov 

20 Tara Coursey Tcoursey@schools.nyc.gov 

20 Raffaella Terzulli Rterzul@schools.nyc.gov 

21 Aaron Rosenberg Arosenb6@schools.nyc.gov 

21,31,PreK Tanika Bascoe Tbascoe@schools.nyc.gov 

22 Lori Ann McLoughlin Lmcloughlin2@schools.nyc.gov 

23,PreK Stacy Bastien-Renelique SBastien@schools.nyc.gov 

24 Suzanne Connelly SSchimatz@schools.nyc.gov 

24,26 Karen Walker Kwalker@schools.nyc.gov 

24,25 Kristin Testani Ktestani@schools.nyc.gov 

24,30 Abigail Antrobus-Vann AAntrobus@schools.nyc.gov 

25 Kelly Marzan Kmarzan@schools.nyc.gov 

27 Joy DiFiore jdifiore3@schools.nyc.gov 

27 Luisa Levitt Llevitt@schools.nyc.gov 

28,PreK Aisha Demosthenes ademosthenes@schools.nyc.gov 

28 Julia Tomeo JTomeo@schools.nyc.gov 

29 Ahuva Kramer AKramer2@schools.nyc.gov 

30 Sandra Mosquera Valeri Smosquera@schools.nyc.gov 

31 Eileen Guercio Eguercio@schools.nyc.gov 

31 Judith LaBarbera JLaBarbera2@schools.nyc.gov 

31 Marissa Ramos Mramos60@schools.nyc.gov 

31,PreK Daniella Oppenheimer doppenheimer3@schools.nyc.gov 

75–M,X Yesenia Campos ycampos3@schools.nyc.gov 
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75–K,R Ira Ehrenberg iehrenberg@schools.nyc.gov 

75-K,M Suzanne Fabel sfabel@schools.nyc.gov 

75-K,M Melissa Fenice mfenice@schools.nyc.gov 

75-Q Gina Fenoaltea gfenoaltea@schools.nyc.gov 

75-

X,EVS,HES 

MS 
Jenny Figaro jfigaro@schools.nyc.gov 

75-Q Jessica Kessler Jkessler6@schools.nyc.gov 

75-K Matt Kostel mkostel@schools.nyc.gov 

75-K,Q Alexandra Krayets akrayets@schools.nyc.gov 

75-Q Betsy Mandel bmandel6@schools.nyc.gov 

75-X,HES Emma Monaco emonaco@schools.nyc.gov 

75-K,Q Jerry Perez jperez42@schools.nyc.gov 
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